

Certified that this is a true and correct copy of the original bill.

~~2nd Final bill~~
2nd Final bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work: Repair & maintenance of Road from Belg. Barabar Road to Kajzi Patah Pur Danti Pur					
Name of Agency: M/S M. G. Construction & Comp.					
Agreement No. - 53 MBD / 3054 / 2019-20					
Date of Commencement: 20/03/2019					
Date of Completion: 19/12/2020					
Date of Measurement: 18/11/20					
(1/2) Providing & Laying up of 1st class bituminous concrete					
1st Compound - Road					
Marking: —					
$2 \times 29 \times 50 \text{ M} \times 0.10 = 290 \text{ WM}^2$					
Protection Crossing —					
$1 \times 0.50 \text{ M} \times \dots = 290 \text{ WM}^2$					
(2/5) Reinforced Cement Concrete M15					
Ordinary blower stone 3 nos					
(3/5) 200 M stone - 6 nos (Pre cast)					
(4/5) Retro-reflectors					
600mm square					
Bringing — 12 nos					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/66) 600 mm circular -					2 NOS ✓
(6/67) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular -					4 NOS ✓
(7/68) Plastering with Cement Mortar (1:4) -					job. ✓
Face wall: $2 \times 6.00 \times 2.00$					24.00 m^2 ✓
Side Face: $4 \times 6.00 \times 0.60$					14.40 m^2 ✓
Top: $2 \times 6.00 \times 0.400$					4.80 m^2 ✓
Bottom Face: $4 \times 0.450 \times 0.60$					0.960 m^2 ✓
					44.160 m^2 ✓
(8/68) Painting two coats					

On new Surfa - - job

44.160 m² (7/65) 44.160 m² ✓

(9/69) Providing & Fixing of typical MGSY in form

tery sign board - 3 NOS ✓

(10/63) Guard. stone - 20 NOS ✓

(11/60) Planting of tree & their maintenance 70 NOS ✓

18/11/20
JEE

26/11/20
A B

2nd & Final bill
Abstract of Cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/40) Clearing & Grubbing Road					
Lot - - - - -					
0.291 ha Page - 9					
					Rs 49530 = 51 / 1 ha Rs 14364 = w
(2/40) Scarifying existing bituminous surface.					
525.00 M ² Page - 9					
					Rs 15 = 32 / M ² Rs 8043 = w
(3/43) Construction of sub. grade of earthen					
Standard - - - - -					
720.00 M ³ Page - 9					
					Rs 176 = 81 / M ³ Rs 127303 = w
(4/44) Construction of GSB					
all - - - - -					
109.17 M ³ Page - 9					
					Rs 1291 = 54 / M ³ Rs 140997 = w
(5/45) Bounding WBM Grade					
- 2 - all - - - - -					
78.16 M ³ Page - 10					
					Rs 2033 = 79 / M ³ Rs 158961 = w
(6/46) Bounding WBM					
Grade - 3 - - - - -					
197.09 M ³ Page - 10					
					Rs 1940 = 47 / M ³ Rs 382447 = w
(7/47) Bounding Prime coat					

Continuation

Rs 832115 = w

B.F. Rs 832115:00

16

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2627.86 M ² Page 10					
Rate 41.07/M ²					Rs 107926.70
(8/48) Providing Tack Coat					
Wt. (Rs) - - job					
5401.87 M ² Page 10					
Rate 13.93/M ²					Rs 75249.00
(7/4) Providing Laying & rolling of close graded 4x					
Seal Surface Course - job					
2767.76 M ² Page 10					
Rate 163.68/M ²					Rs 453027.00

(19/50) Bonding & Laying Semi-dense bituminous surface					
Concrete - job					
137.28 M ³ Page 11					
Rate 7912.35/M ³					Rs 1086207.00
(17/52) Reinforced Cement Concrete M15 ordinary					
Kiln-burnt stone					
3 Nos Page 13					
Rate 1857.11					Rs 5571.20
(12/53) 200 mm stone					
6 Nos Page 13					
Rate 564.55 each					Rs 3387.30

Continuation

Rs 2563482.00

BFB 2563482.00

17

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13/55) Retro-reflectoris- 600mm equilateral triangle					
12 Nos. Page 13					
EB 3481=55 each					Rs 41779.00
(14/56) 600mm Circular					
2 Nos Page 14					
EB 3581=90 each					Rs 7164.00
(15/57) 600mm x 450mm Rectangular					
4 Nos Page 14					
EB 3451=49 each					Rs 13806.00
(16/58) Painting two coats on new surface					
44.160M ² Page 14					
EB 95=941.2					Rs 4215.00
(17/60) Planting of tree & their Maintenance					
70 Nos Page (14) EB 799=08 each					Rs 559.30
(Payment after one year)					
(18/61) Providing & fixing of typical MHGSY in temporary sign Board					
3 Nos Page 14					
EB 9132=19 each					Rs 27397.00
(19/62) Providing & fixing of Lotus					

Continuation

Rs 2657843.00

B.F. 2657843=00

18

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1st app line Road marking					
290cm 2 nd layer 13					
Qty 735=82/m ² 13					213388.20
2 nd Gussa stone					
20 Nos 1 st layer 14					
Qty 48126/0 each 13					9632.26
2/65 plastering with C.M					
(114) 1 st layer 14					
Qty 138=75/m ² 13					6127.20
					2886990=00
Less 0-25 13 below C.M					6351=00

					Rs 2880639=00
Add 12% GST					345677=00
Add 1% Labour GST					28,806.20
					Rs 3255122=00
					3255122=00
Previous Payment					2548904=00
Paye - (11)					Rs 3095122=00
					Rs 706218=00

Consumption of Materials

- (1) Bricks — Nil
(2) Sand — 1.20 M³

18/11/20
J.B. (Ran)

20/11/20
R.V.

Continuation

24/11/20
L.S.

2nd Lt No-47 dt 24.6.20
Total Allotment 3867161=

Less Previous amt 2548904=

Balance amt 1318257=

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	2nd & Final Bill				
Total Workdone as per MB				3255122=	
Less Previous Payment				2548904=	
2nd & Final Bill				706218=	
By SDESI			35311=		70737=
By CGST @ 11			7063=		
By SGST @ 11			7063=		
By L.C @ 11			7063=		
By JTC @ 21			14125=		
By Roy.			90=		
By SIF			22=		
By Clogu			6354812		
			706218=		

Seven Lakh Six thousand two hundred eighteen only.

New Maint. Policy 2020
No. no. -01 / 15.3.2021

Executive Engineer
RWD, Works Division

13/3/21